
PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

CHANGE ORDERS EXCEEDING 20% 
       
The Board of County Commissioners of the County of Cumberland has approved the following change order(s) on 
December 17, 2024 which increased the original contract amount in excess of twenty percent (20%). 
 
Change Order # 1 to the Contract for Competitive Contracting-Providing Various Youth Services for the 
Cumberland County Youth Services Advisory Council; RFP # 24-10; awarded to Holly City Family Center, 8 
E. Mulberry Street, Millville, New Jersey 08332; approved March 26, 2024; this change order increased the 
original contract amount of $24,509.00 by $5,000.00, or approximately 20.40% for a new contract sum of 
$29,509.00. Change Order required to spend down unallocated funding. 
 
 
By order of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Cumberland. 
 
David C. DeWoody 
Purchasing Agent 


